services, i.e. when the customer has the ability to direct the use of and obtain the benefits from the goods or

services.

The Group apply MFRS 15 using the modified retrospective approach by recognising its cumulative effect

of the adoption to the retained profits as at 1 January 2018 on contracts which were on-going before 1

January 2018, and that the comparatives will not be restated. The impact from the adoption of MFRS 15 in

the current financial period has been demonstrated in the Condensed Interim Statement of Changes in

Equity.

CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD (Company No: 399442-A)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Page 7

Notes To The Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For The Fourth Financial Quarter Ended 31 December 2018 (Cont’d)

Part A: Explanatory Notes Pursuant To MFRS 134 (Cont’d)

Basis of preparation - MFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Cont’d)

The impact of adopting MFRS 15 to opening balances are as follows: -

Statement of financial position as at 1 January 2018

As previously

reported

RM’000

 Impact of change in accounting policies

   Retrospective

adjustments –

MFRS 15

RM’000

After

adjustments

RM’000

Assets

Inventories  4,051  1,491  5,542

Trade and other receivables  3,709  (633)  3,076

Impact to assets  7,760  858  8,618

Liabilities

Contract liabilities  -  1,373  1,373

Impact to liabilities  -  1,373  1,373

Equity

Reserves  2,034  (515)  1,519

3. Auditors’ report on preceding annual financial statements

The auditor’s report of the Group’s annual audited financial statements of the preceding financial year was

not subject to any qualification.

4. Comments on seasonal and cyclical factors

The business operations of the Group were not significantly affected by any seasonal and cyclical factors in

the current quarter and financial year-to-date.